

Halco California Title 20 Pass-Through Responsibility to Distribution

Halco Lighting Technologies identifies items that are not California Title 20 Compliant. Halco registers products that are covered by CA Title 20 restrictions and are complaint in the California Energy Commission Database called MAEDbS (Modernized Appliance Efficiency Database System). Any Halco products that are non-compliant (not specifically listed in the database) and/or identified by Halco as non-compliant in our systems cannot be shipped to an end user in California.

If you are a distributor that warehouses product to be shipped outside of California, then Halco will sell that distributor non-complaint products if the Distributor agrees to be responsible for complying with the California Title 20 Regulations. By filling out this form, Halco passes full responsibility to the Distributor for ensuring that any Halco non-compliant products are not sold to end users in California.

If the Halco product is covered by California compliance regulations and is NOT registered on the MAEDbS database as complaint, it is the distributor's responsibility to manage shipment of this product to end users according to the California Energy Commission. By signing this form, you acknowledge and agree that if you ship the non-compliant material to an end-user in California, you will be responsible for any fines/penalties associated with that shipment from the California Energy Commission.

This form must be completed by someone with the authority to accept responsibility such as an Officer, President, CEO, CFO, or COO. Completing this form passes California Title 20 Compliance Responsibility from Halco Lighting Technologies to:

Distributor Company Name:	
Company Address: (street, city, state, zip code)	
Employee Name:	Title:
Email Address:	
Company Phone:	Account # with Halco (if known)
Signature:	Date: